

2026 - 2028 IT EQUIPMENT RANKED COB LIST

Final Rank	Unit	Program	Description	Total	Running Total	Link	COB Funding Options
1	VPS	Information Technology & Media Services	Network Storage Infrastructure Equipment	\$217,500.00	\$217,500.00	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17088	
2	AME	Photography	Upgraded/New Computers	\$81,773.01	\$299,273.01	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17247	
3	LRSS	Academic Support Services	Upgrade Computers in the Computer & Study Lab	\$28,275.00	\$327,548.01	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17328	
4	SME	Biology	Replacement of Biopac Equipment	\$90,178.94	\$417,726.95	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17133	
5	VPS	Information Technology & Media Services	Hypervisor Host Servers	\$239,250.00	\$656,976.95	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17086	
6	VPS	Information Technology & Media Services	Upgrade Tech/ AMT/ NTB/ Vet Tech	\$216,184.85	\$873,161.80	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17289	
7	VPS	Information Technology & Media Services	Backup Storage Appliance	\$119,625.00	\$992,786.80	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17084	
8	ELS	Spanish	Replace computers in LRC 217A	\$65,140.16	\$1,057,926.96	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17384	
9	LRSS	Academic Support Services	Upgrade Computers in the Tutoring Center	\$42,412.50	\$1,100,339.46	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17327	
10	SME	Biology	Replacement of Nanodrop spectrometer	\$14,257.12	\$1,114,596.58	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17120	
11	VPS	Information Technology & Media Services	Domain Controller Servers	\$43,500.00	\$1,158,096.58	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17087	
12	ES	Dream Center	Center Computers	\$3,371.25	\$1,161,467.83	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17355	
13	ES	Veterans Resource Center	Updating Student Computers	\$3,262.50	\$1,164,730.33	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17354	
14	AME	Radio, Television, Video, and Film	Computer Classroom Upgrades (LRC 108, Library 106A, Library 114, Library 115)	\$164,173.35	\$1,328,903.68	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17153	
15	LRSS	Academic Support Services	Upgrade Computers in the Math Center	\$70,339.50	\$1,399,243.18	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17308	
16	ACDT	Building Inspection Technology	Upgrade WINN 252 Overhead Projector	\$6,960.00	\$1,406,203.18	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17283	
17	VPS	Information Technology & Media Services	Upgrade Elk Grove Building A	\$169,980.89	\$1,576,184.07	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17291	
18	AME	Radio, Television, Video, and Film	M-204 Computer Upgrade	\$108,205.16	\$1,684,389.23	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17191	
19	ES	Division: Enrollment Services	Updating Student Computers	\$64,162.50	\$1,748,551.73	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17361	
20	VPI	Elk Grove Center	EGA202 lab station upgrades	\$115,492.50	\$1,864,044.23	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17284	
21	CSS	Counseling	CC-154 - Group Counseling Lab update	\$62,368.12	\$1,926,412.35	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17298	
22	SME	Mathematics and Statistics	New Computers and Monitors	\$87,118.54	\$2,013,530.89	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17270	
23	SME	Biology	Laptops for Biology Laboratory Classes	\$68,331.04	\$2,081,861.93	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17121	
24	VPS	Information Technology & Media Services	Multimedia Computer Upgrade in LIB, CAC, CDC, WIN, TECH, LRC, BS, and AMT	\$53,613.75	\$2,135,475.68	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17257	
25	HHS	Nutrition and Foods	Technology	\$59,725.50	\$2,195,201.18	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17237	
26	SME	Mathematics and Statistics	Class Set of Laptops	\$68,331.04	\$2,263,532.22	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17271	
27	HHS (KHA)	Kinesiology	Installation of Reliable Hardwired and Wi-Fi Connectivity for Athletic Press Boxes	\$23,599.84	\$2,287,132.06	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17311	
28	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Replacement Shop Laptops for AMT Building	\$17,400.00	\$2,304,532.06	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17340	
29	CSS	Transfer, Internships and Career Services	Monitor and Operating Equipment	\$10,911.98	\$2,315,444.04	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17317	
30	ES	DSPS	IT	\$21,804.38	\$2,337,248.42	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17312	
31	SME	Chemistry	Computers in SCI-407	\$10,048.50	\$2,347,296.92	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17276	
32	SME	Office: CAC Science, Math and Engineering	Geoscience SCI 109 computers	\$32,500.59	\$2,379,797.51	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17269	
33	VPI	Elk Grove Center	Smart Computer Carts with Laptops:	\$15,551.25	\$2,395,348.76	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17287	
34	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Replacement Laptops for T-113B Laptop Cart	\$41,325.00	\$2,436,673.76	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17333	
35	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Replacement Desktop Computers for AMT-103	\$8,700.00	\$2,445,373.76	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17334	
36	BCS	Economics	Dual Projectors	\$21,296.92	\$2,466,670.68	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17142	
37	HHS (KHA)	Kinesiology	iPads for Athletic Training (2)	\$2,325.60	\$2,468,996.28	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17310	
38	SME	Chemistry	Replacement Laptop Computers for Chemistry Labs	\$45,511.87	\$2,514,508.15	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17252	
39	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	New Laptop Cart with 30 Laptops	\$45,675.00	\$2,560,183.15	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17332	
40	VPS	Information Technology & Media Services	Upgrade WINN Center	\$178,232.45	\$2,738,415.60	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17295	
41	ACDT	Architecture	Computer Upgrades - Maker Space	\$17,617.50	\$2,756,033.10	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17348	
TOTAL				\$2,756,033.10			